
City Hall, 616 NE 4th Avenue
City of Camas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1REP 16-186 Name: Franklin Street South CDBG Contract Modification
No. 1

Status:Type: Informational Report Meeting Item

File created: In control:4/26/2016 CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

On agenda: Final action:5/2/2016

Title: Franklin Street South Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Contract Modification
Details: The attached CDBG Contract Modification No. 1 extends the duration of the existing
$225,000 contract with Clark County for the improvements scheduled to be performed on NE Franklin
Street between NE 14th Avenue and NE 19th Avenue. The contract ending date will be extended from
May 31, 2016, to September 30, 2016, which will provide ample time for project completion.
Presenter: Steve Wall, Public Works Director

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Franklin Street South CDBG Contract Modification No. 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Franklin Street South Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Contract Modification
Details: The attached CDBG Contract Modification No. 1 extends the duration of the existing
$225,000 contract with Clark County for the improvements scheduled to be performed on NE
Franklin Street between NE 14th Avenue and NE 19th Avenue. The contract ending date will be
extended from May 31, 2016, to September 30, 2016, which will provide ample time for project
completion.
Presenter: Steve Wall, Public Works Director
Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the May 16, 2016 Consent Agenda
for Council's consideration.

City of Camas Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

